GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF LAND RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1326
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2025

Scheme of Land Consolidation

+1326. Shri Trivendra Singh Rawat:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring a special Scheme of land consolidation (Chakbandi) for agricultural reform in Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the framework for implementation of the said scheme and the kind of assistance likely to be provided to the farmers in this regard; and

(c) whether the Government has considered any previous study, report or suggestion related to land consolidation (Chakbandi) in Uttarakhand and if so, the findings thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. CHANDRA SEKHAR PEMMASANI)

(a) No Sir. The Government of India does not propose to bring any special scheme of land consolidation for Uttarakhand.

(b) & (¢) Does not arise.
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